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ACCESSOIRES HYDRAULISCHE
model

CodeCol teken model begindatum     einddatum

ENERGION IDU M HYBRID R32
R8218848-01 - 24/05/2022

  1         3301767                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDZONE                                   04-2022               -
  2         3301766                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDALL                                       04-2022               -
  3         3319696                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDZONE                                                 04-2022               -
  4         3319695                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDALL                                                     04-2022               -
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ZUBEHÖR HYDRAULIK
Gerätemodelle

ArtikelnrSpalte Betroffene Modelle Baubeginn       Bauende
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ENERGION IDU M HYBRID R32
R8218848-01 - 24/05/2022

  1         3301767                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDZONE                                   04-2022               -
  2         3301766                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDALL                                       04-2022               -
  3         3319696                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDZONE                                                 04-2022               -
  4         3319695                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDALL                                                     04-2022               -
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EXPLOSIONADO RECAMBIOS
ACCESORIOS HIDRÁULICOS
Modelo

ReferenciaCol Aparatos concernados Principio       Fin
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ENERGION IDU M HYBRID R32
R8218848-01 - 24/05/2022

  1         3301767                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDZONE                                   04-2022               -
  2         3301766                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDALL                                       04-2022               -
  3         3319696                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDZONE                                                 04-2022               -
  4         3319695                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDALL                                                     04-2022               -
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ESPLOSO RICAMBI
ACCESSORI IDRAULICA
Modello

CodiceCol Modello Date inizio Data fine
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ENERGION IDU M HYBRID R32
R8218848-01 - 24/05/2022

  1         3301767                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDZONE                                   04-2022               -
  2         3301766                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDALL                                       04-2022               -
  3         3319696                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDZONE                                                 04-2022               -
  4         3319695                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDALL                                                     04-2022               -

E
N

E
R

G
IO

N
 I

D
U

 M
 H

Y
B

R
ID

 R
3
2

VUE ECLATEE
ACCESSOIRES HYDRAULIQUES
Modèle
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ENERGION IDU M HYBRID R32
R8218848-01 - 24/05/2022

  1         3301767                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDZONE                                   04-2022               -
  2         3301766                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDALL                                       04-2022               -
  3         3319696                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDZONE                                                 04-2022               -
  4         3319695                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDALL                                                     04-2022               -
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SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
ACCESSORIES FOR HYDRAULIK
Model

ReferenceCol Model type Begin       End
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ENERGION IDU M HYBRID R32
R8218848-01 - 24/05/2022

  1         3301767                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDZONE                                   04-2022               -
  2         3301766                    ENERGION IDU M HYBRIDALL                                       04-2022               -
  3         3319696                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDZONE                                                 04-2022               -
  4         3319695                    TAPS KIT HYBRIDALL                                                     04-2022               -
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0100  CHASSIS-BEKLEDING
0101  PANEEL VOOR                                                             65117314                            •        

     VOORPANEEL HYBRID 2 UNIV.                                  65118160                            •        
0103  KABELDOORVOER RUBBER D37                               65115267                            • •        
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0100  RAHMEN - VERKLEIDUNG
0101  FRONTVERKLEIDUNG                                                 65117314                            •        

     FRONTVERKLEIDUNG UNIVERSALMODUL ATAG      65118160                            •        
0103  KABELEINGANGSGUMMISCHEIBE D37                    65115267                            • •        
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0100  CHASIS-CARROCERIA
0101  CARCASA FRONTAL MÓDULO UNIVERSAL ATAG      65118160                            •        

     PANEL FRONTAL                                                         65117314                            •        
0103  GOMA ENTRADA CABLES D37                                   65115267                            • •        
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0100  TELAIO-MANTELLO
0101  PANNELLO FRONTALE                                               65117314                            •        

     PANNELLO FRONTALE HYBRID 2 UNIV. ATAG        65118160                            •        
0103  GOMMINO D37                                                             65115267                            • •        
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0100  CHASSIS-HABILLAGE
0101  BOITIER AVANT UNIVERSAL MODULE ATAG          65118160                            •        

     PANNEAU AVANT                                                        65117314                            •        
0103  CAPSULE EN CAOUTCHOUC ENTREE CABLES D37     65115267                            • •        
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100  CHASSIS-FRONT CASE
0101  FRONT CASING PANEL                                               65117314                            •        

     FRONT CASING UNIVERSAL MODULE ATAG           65118160                            •        
0103  GROMMET D37                                                            65115267                            • •        
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0200  WATER GROEP
0201  AANLEGVOELER NTC MET CLIP                               65112082                            • •        
0202  DICHTING NF 23.8-18.2-2                                            65120414                            • •        
0203  AFDICHTING D: 3.4-1.9                                                60024164-05                       • •        
0204  LEIDING KOPER HYDRAULISCHE SCHEIDING        65117145                            • •        
0205  LEIDING KOPER KETEL                                              65117146                            •        
0208  ONTLUCHTER                                                              60001881                            • •        
0211  LEIDING KOPER KETEL                                              65117147                            •        
0212  LEIDING KOPER VERW.INSTALLATIE                       65117148                            •        
0213  GASLEIDING                                                                 65118161                            •        
0216  CONTRAMOER  MESSING 1/2""                                  569794                                •        
0217  AFDICHTING WATER/GAS 1/2                                    573528                                •        
0218  AFDICHTING WATER/GAS 1 in                                   569387                                • •        
0220  KRAAN 1Z                                                                     65113576                            •        
0223  LEIDING CONDENS KUNSTSTOF                               65117092                            •        
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0200  WASSER-GRUPPE
0201  ANLEGEFUEHLER NTC MIT CLIP                               65112082                            • •        
0202  DICHTUNG NF 23.8-18.2-2                                           65120414                            • •        
0203  RUNDDICHTRING D: 3.4-1.9                                        60024164-05                       • •        
0204  COPPER PIPE HYDRAULIC SEPARATOR                 65117145                            • •        
0205  KUPFER-ROHR-KESSEL                                             65117146                            •        
0208  ENTLUEFTER                                                               60001881                            • •        
0211  KUPFER-ROHR-KESSEL                                             65117147                            •        
0212  KUPFER-ROHR-HEIZUNG                                           65117148                            •        
0213  ROHR GAS                                                                    65118161                            •        
0216  KONTERMUTTER  MESSING 1/2                                569794                                •        
0217  WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 1/2                                    573528                                •        
0218  DICHTUNG 1 in                                                             569387                                • •        
0220  WASSERHAHN 1IN 90°                                                65113576                            •        
0223  ROHRKONDENSATION, KUNSTSTOFF                     65117092                            •        
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0200  GRUPO AGUA
0201  SENSOR NTC                                                               65112082                            • •        
0202  JUNTA NF 23.8-18.2-2                                                  65120414                            • •        
0203  JUNTA TORICA D: 3.4-1.9                                            60024164-05                       • •        
0204  SEPARADOR HIDRÁULICO DE LA PIPA DE COBRE    65117145                            • •        
0205  CALDERA DE COBRE DE LA PIPA                             65117146                            •        
0208  SALIDA DE AIRE                                                           60001881                            • •        
0211  CALDERA DE COBRE DE LA PIPA                             65117147                            •        
0212  CALEFACCION DE TUBERIAS DE COBRE                65117148                            •        
0213  GAS DE LA PIPA                                                          65118161                            •        
0216  CONTRATUERCA 1/2  LATON                                     569794                                •        
0217  JUNTA 1/2                                                                     573528                                •        
0218  KIT - JUNTA 1 in                                                           569387                                • •        
0220  GRIFO 1Z                                                                      65113576                            •        
0223  TUBO DE PLÁSTICO CONDENSA                              65117092                            •        
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0200  GRUPPO ACQUA
0201  SENSORE NTC                                                             65112082                            • •        
0202  GUARNIZIONE NF 23.8-18.2-2                                     65120414                            • •        
0203  ANELLO OR D: 3.4-1.9                                                 60024164-05                       • •        
0204  TUBO RAME SEPARATORE IDRAULICO                   65117145                            • •        
0205  TUBO RAME CALDAIA                                                 65117146                            •        
0208  VALVOLA SFIATO ARIA                                               60001881                            • •        
0211  TUBO RAME CALDAIA                                                 65117147                            •        
0212  TUBO RAME RISCALDAMENTO                                 65117148                            •        
0213  TUBO GAS                                                                    65118161                            •        
0216  CONTRODADO 1/2 OTTONE                                       569794                                •        
0217  GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1/2                                 573528                                •        
0218  GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1 in                                569387                                • •        
0220  RUBINETTO 1Z                                                             65113576                            •        
0223  TUBO PLASTICA CONDENSA                                     65117092                            •        
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Désignation Référence  Type
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0200  GROUPE D’EAU
0201  SONDE NTC                                                                  65112082                            • •        
0202  JOINT NF 23.8-18.2-2                                                   65120414                            • •        
0203  JOINT TORIQUE D: 3.4-1.9                                          60024164-05                       • •        
0204  SÉPARATEUR HYDRAULIQUE DE CUI.TUYAUTERIE     65117145                            • •        
0205  CHAUDIÈRE DE TUYAUTERIE EN CUIVRE               65117146                            •        
0208  PURGEUR                                                                     60001881                            • •        
0211  CHAUDIÈRE DE TUYAUTERIE EN CUIVRE               65117147                            •        
0212  CHAUFFAGE DE TUYAUTERIE EN CUIVRE              65117148                            •        
0213  GAZ DE PIPE                                                                65118161                            •        
0216  CONTRE ECROU BRONZE 1/2                                   569794                                •        
0217  JOINT 1/2                                                                      573528                                •        
0218  JOINT 1 in                                                                      569387                                • •        
0220  ROBINET 1Z                                                                  65113576                            •        
0223  TUBE CONDENSÉ EN PLASTIQUE                            65117092                            •        
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0200  WATER GROUP
0201  TEMPERATURE PROBE (NTC)                                   65112082                            • •        
0202  GASKET NF 23.8-18.2-2                                               65120414                            • •        
0203  O-RING D: 3.4-1.9                                                         60024164-05                       • •        
0204  COPPER PIPE HYDRAULIC SEPARATOR                 65117145                            • •        
0205  COPPER PIPE BOILER                                                65117146                            •        
0208  AIR VENT                                                                      60001881                            • •        
0211  COPPER PIPE BOILER                                                65117147                            •        
0212  COPPER PIPE HEATING                                             65117148                            •        
0213  GAS PIPE                                                                      65118161                            •        
0216  LOCK NUT 1/2"                                                             569794                                •        
0217  GASKET 1/2 in                                                              573528                                •        
0218  GASKET 1 in                                                                 569387                                • •        
0220  TAP (1Z)                                                                        65113576                            •        
0223  PLASTIC PIPE CONDENSATE DRAIN                        65117092                            •        
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0300  ELEKTRISCH GEDEELTE
0301  ENERGY MANAGER                                                    65120844-01                       • •        
0302  BEKLEDING LB                                                             65121545                            • •        
0303  ELEKTRISCHE BEDRADING LB                                  65121548                            • •        
0304  KABEL AANSLUITBLOK RECHTSAF                          65121546                            • •        
0305  KABEL AANSLUITBLOK LINKS                                   65121547                            • •        
0306  KABELBOOM SONDE                                                  65121549                            • •        
0307  KABEL EBUS                                                                65121550                            • •        
0313  KABELDOORVOER RUBBER D.18                              65120845                            • •        
0317  KABELKLEM (5 ST.)                                                     65112051                            • •        
0320  RONDEL                                                                        65112054                            • •        
0321  KABELDOORVOER BLIND                                           569720                                • •        

0400  TOEBEHOREN
0402  AANSLUITPRINT                                                           65112042                            •        
0405  WANDHOUDER REGELAAR                                        65120380                            •        
0408  SYSTEM INTERFACE ATAG                                        65121378                            •        
0410  BUITENVOELER                                                           65112215                            • •        
0442  STEKKER 2-POLIG                                                       65111933                            • •        

0500  KIT BARRETTEN
0502  DICHTING NF 23.8-18.2-2                                            65120414                            • •        
0517  AFDICHTING WATER/GAS 1/2                                    573528                                •        
0518  AFDICHTING WATER/GAS 1 in                                   569387                                • •        
0519  GASKRAAN                                                                   65120201                            •        
0520  WATERTAP M1 "F1"                                                     65117592                            • •        
0521  KRAAN 1/2Z                                                                  65115027                            •        
0522  KLEP 3/4Z                                                                     65110635                            •        
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0300  ELEKTROTEIL
0301  ELEKTRONISCHER REGLER ENERGY MANAGER      65120844-01                       • •        
0302  AUßENUMMANTELUNG LB                                         65121545                            • •        
0303  STROMKABEL LB                                                         65121548                            • •        
0304  KABEL KLEMMLEISTE RECHT                                   65121546                            • •        
0305  KABEL KLEMMLEISTE LINKS                                     65121547                            • •        
0306  SONDENVERKABELUNG                                            65121549                            • •        
0307  KABEL EBUS                                                                65121550                            • •        
0313  KABELEINGANGSGUMMISCHEIBE D18                    65120845                            • •        
0317  KABELKLEMME (5 ST.)                                                65112051                            • •        
0320  SCHEIBE                                                                       65112054                            • •        
0321  KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG                                          569720                                • •        

0400  ZUBEHÖR
0402  ANSCHLUSSPLATINE                                                  65112042                            •        
0405  WANDHALTERUNG REGLER                                      65120380                            •        
0408  SYSTEM INTERFACE ATAG                                        65121378                            •        
0410  AUSSENFUEHLER                                                       65112215                            • •        
0442  STECKER 2 POL. RAST 5                                            65111933                            • •        

0500  KIT BARRETS
0502  DICHTUNG NF 23.8-18.2-2                                           65120414                            • •        
0517  WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 1/2                                    573528                                •        
0518  DICHTUNG 1 in                                                             569387                                • •        
0519  GASHAHN                                                                     65120201                            •        
0520  WASSERHAHN M1 "F1"                                               65117592                            • •        
0521  HAHN 1/2Z                                                                    65115027                            •        
0522  HAHN 3/4Z                                                                    65110635                            •        

Zu
be

hö
r H

yd
ra

ul
ik

E
N

E
R

G
IO

N
 I

D
U

 M
 H

Y
B

R
ID

 R
3
2

3
3
0
1
7
6
7
  

3
3
0
1
7
6
6
 

3
3
1
9
6
9
6

3
3
1
9
6
9
5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0300  PARTE ELECTRICA
0301  CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO ENERGY MANAGER       65120844-01                       • •        
0302  ENVOLTURA EXTERIOR LB                                        65121545                            • •        
0303  CABLEADO DE ALIMENTACIÓN LB                            65121548                            • •        
0304  CABLEADO DE BLOQUE DE TERMINALES DERECHO     65121546                            • •        
0305  CABLEADO DE BL.DE TERMINALES IZQUIERA       65121547                            • •        
0306  CABLEADO DE SONDA                                               65121549                            • •        
0307  CABLE EBUS                                                                65121550                            • •        
0313  GOMA ENTRADA CABLES D.18                                  65120845                            • •        
0317  SUJETACABLE (5 PZS)                                                65112051                            • •        
0320  ARANDELA                                                                   65112054                            • •        
0321  PASACABLE CERRADO                                              569720                                • •        

0400  ACCESORIO
0402  CIRCUITO DE CONEXION                                           65112042                            •        
0405  PLACA DE PARED                                                       65120380                            •        
0408  INTERFAZ DE SISTEMA ATAG                                   65121378                            •        
0410  SONDA EXTERNA CON CABLES                                65112215                            • •        
0442  CONECTOR 2P                                                             65111933                            • •        

0500  KIT DE BARRAS
0502  JUNTA NF 23.8-18.2-2                                                  65120414                            • •        
0517  JUNTA 1/2                                                                     573528                                •        
0518  KIT - JUNTA 1 in                                                           569387                                • •        
0519  GRIFO DEL GAS                                                           65120201                            •        
0520  TAPÓN DE AGUA M1 "F1"                                           65117592                            • •        
0521  GRIFO 1/2Z                                                                   65115027                            •        
0522  GRIFO 3/4Z                                                                   65110635                            •        
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0300  PARTE ELETTRICA
0301  SCHEDA ELETTRONICA ENERGY MANAGER          65120844-01                       • •        
0302  INVOLUCRO ESTERNO LB                                          65121545                            • •        
0303  CABLAGGIO ALIMENTAZIONE LB                              65121548                            • •        
0304  CAVO MORSETTIERA DESTRA                                  65121546                            • •        
0305  CAVO MORSETTIERA SINISTRA                                65121547                            • •        
0306  CABLAGGIO SONDA                                                    65121549                            • •        
0307  CAVO EBUS                                                                  65121550                            • •        
0313  GOMMINO D.18                                                            65120845                            • •        
0317  FERMACAVO (5 PZ)                                                     65112051                            • •        
0320  RONDELLA                                                                    65112054                            • •        
0321  PASSACAVO CHIUSO                                                  569720                                • •        

0400  ACCESSORI
0402  SCHEDINO DI CONNESSIONE                                    65112042                            •        
0405  PLACCA A MURO                                                         65120380                            •        
0408  INTERFACCIA DI SISTEMA ATAG                              65121378                            •        
0410  SONDA ESTERNA CON CAVI                                     65112215                            • •        
0442  CONNETTORE 2 POLI                                                 65111933                            • •        

0500  KIT BARRETTE
0502  GUARNIZIONE NF 23.8-18.2-2                                     65120414                            • •        
0517  GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1/2                                 573528                                •        
0518  GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1 in                                569387                                • •        
0519  RUBINETTO GAS                                                         65120201                            •        
0520  RUBINETTO ACQUA M1in F1in                                   65117592                            • •        
0521  RUBINETTO 1/2Z                                                          65115027                            •        
0522  RUBINETTO 3/4Z                                                          65110635                            •        
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0300  PARTIE ELECTRIQUE
0301  RTE ENERGY MANAGER                                            65120844-01                       • •        
0302  JAQUETTE LB                                                               65121545                            • •        
0303  CABLAGE D'ALIMENTATION LB                                 65121548                            • •        
0304  CÂBLE BLOC DE TERMINAISONS DROIT                 65121546                            • •        
0305  CÂBLE BLOC DE TERMINAISONS LA GAUCHE        65121547                            • •        
0306  CÅBLAGE DE SONDE                                                  65121549                            • •        
0307  CABLE EBUS                                                                65121550                            • •        
0313  CAPSULE EN CAOUTCHOUC ENTREE CABLES D18     65120845                            • •        
0317  BLOQUE CABLE (5 PCES)                                           65112051                            • •        
0320  RONDELLE                                                                    65112054                            • •        
0321  PASSE CABLE OBTURE                                              569720                                • •        

0400  ACCESSOIRES
0402  CONNECTEUR INTERFACE EXPERT CONTROL      65112042                            •        
0405  SUPPORT MURAL                                                        65120380                            •        
0408  INTERFACE EXPERT CONTROL ATAG                     65121378                            •        
0410  SONDE EXTERIEURE FILAIRE                                   65112215                            • •        
0442  CONNECTEUR 2 POLES                                             65111933                            • •        

0500  KIT BARRETTE
0502  JOINT NF 23.8-18.2-2                                                   65120414                            • •        
0517  JOINT 1/2                                                                      573528                                •        
0518  JOINT 1 in                                                                      569387                                • •        
0519  ROBINET DE GAZ                                                        65120201                            •        
0520  ROBINET D'EAU M1 "F1"                                             65117592                            • •        
0521  ROBINET 1/2Z                                                               65115027                            •        
0522  ROBINET 3/4Z                                                               65110635                            •        
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0300  ELECTRIC PART
0301  P.C.B. (ENERGY MANAGER)                                       65120844-01                       • •        
0302  EXTERNAL COVERING LB                                          65121545                            • •        
0303  POWER SUPPLY CABLE LB                                        65121548                            • •        
0304  WIRING RIGHT TB                                                        65121546                            • •        
0305  WIRING LEFT TB                                                          65121547                            • •        
0306  WIRING PROBE                                                            65121549                            • •        
0307  CABLE EBUS                                                                65121550                            • •        
0313  GROMMET D.18                                                           65120845                            • •        
0317  CABLE CLAMP (5 PCS)                                                65112051                            • •        
0320  WASHER                                                                       65112054                            • •        
0321  BLIND GROMMET                                                        569720                                • •        

0400  ACCESSORIES
0402  P.C.B. CONNECTOR                                                    65112042                            •        
0405  WALL PLATE                                                                 65120380                            •        
0408  SYSTEM INTERFACE ATAG                                        65121378                            •        
0410  OUTDOOR SENSOR                                                    65112215                            • •        
0442  CONNECTOR 2P                                                          65111933                            • •        

0500  KIT BARRETS
0502  GASKET NF 23.8-18.2-2                                               65120414                            • •        
0517  GASKET 1/2 in                                                              573528                                •        
0518  GASKET 1 in                                                                 569387                                • •        
0519  GAS TAP                                                                       65120201                            •        
0520  WATER TAP M1" F1"                                                    65117592                            • •        
0521  TAP (1/2Z)                                                                     65115027                            •        
0522  VALVE (3/4Z)                                                                 65110635                            •        
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 

Productiemaand : 
  van 1 tot 9     Jan. tot Sep., 
  O     Okt., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Karakters :       

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar Baujatausend
ProductiedagCode toestel

20 Karakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Karakters :
Code toestel

Productiemaand Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar Productiedag
Code toestel

21 Karakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Karakters :       
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Productiedag
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material seiner Produkte vorzunehmen.

Technischer Gerätenummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr 

Baumonat  : 
  von 1 auf 9     Jan. bis Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dez.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Charakters :       

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

BaujahrBaujatausend
Tag der ProduktionArtikelnummer

20 Charakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Charakters :
Artikelnummer

Baumonat Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr Tag der Produktion

Artikelnummer
21 Charakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Charakters :       
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr 
Tag der Produktion
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AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion : 
  de 1 a 9     Ene. a Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacionMilenio de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacionReferencia del aparato

20 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caracteres :
Referencia del aparato

Mes de fabricacion Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

08 05 0013199 900640031

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato
21 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caracteres :       
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza ad immersione.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione Millennio di fabbricazione
Giorno di fabbricazioneCodice articolo

20 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione : 
  da 1 a 9     Gen. a Set., 
  O     Ott., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

19 Caratteri :
Codice articolo

Mese di fabbricazione Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo
21 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caratteri :       
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 
Giorno di fabbricazione
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LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication : 
  de 1 à 9     Jan. à Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel  

Année de fabrication Millénium de fabrication
Jour de fabricationCode appareil

20 Caractères :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caractères :
Code appareil

Mois de fabrication Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Code séquentiel    
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication

Code appareil
21 Caractères :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caractères :       
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Jour de fabrication 
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 
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